User guide Please read the sections “Important notice” and “Warnings” at the end of this document Revision 1.00
www.infineon.com  2025-01-14
Z8F80744778
TLD804KTRAVCB_EVAL board
User guide
About this document
The TLD804KTRAVCB_EVAL board is designed to drive and supply the Nichia light source NMAWA04KAT
(composed of the Nichia LED matrix and the Infineon ASIC drive TLD804K). The NMAWA04KAT is a high-

C69, C70, C71, C72, C73,
C74, C75, C77, C80, C81,
C82, C84, C87, C88, C89,
C90, C91, C92, C93, C94,
C95, C96, C97, C98, C100,
C101, C102, C103, C104,
C105, C106, C107, C108,
C116, C117, C121, C122,
C125, C126, C127, C128,
C129, C131, C132, C133,
C134, C136, C138, C139,
C140, C142, C145, C146,
C147, C149, C150, C151,
C152, C157, C161
100 nF TDK Corporation CGA2B1X7R1C104K050BC
C5 15 nF Kemet C0603C153K4RAC
C7, C8, C9, C11, C19 10 µF MuRata GCM21BR71A106KE22
C10 100 µF Nichicon PCG1A101MCL1GS
C12 4.7 nF MuRata GCM216R72A472MA37
C13, C16, C48 22 nF MuRata GCM155R71E223KA55
C14 5.1 nF MuRata GRM188R71E512JA01
C17 15 nF Kemet C0603C153K4RAC
C20 47 nF Kemet C0603C473J5RACAUTO
C21, C113, C114 1 µF MuRata GCM188R71E105KA64
C22, C23, C24, C27, C28,
C29, C31, C33, C35, C45
10 µF MuRata GRM32ER71H106MA12
C34, C36, C46 100 nF Samsung CL10B104KB8WPNC
C37, C38, C39, C40, C41,
C43, C44, C56, C57, C78,
C79
22 µF MuRata GRM21BR61C226ME44
User guide 34 Revision 1.00
  2025-01-14
TLD804KTRAVCB_EVAL
User guide
3 System design
Designator Value Manufacturer Manufacturer order number
C49, C50, C119, C120,
C153
10 pF MuRata GCM1555C1H100RA16
C53 100 nF MuRata GCM188R71E104JA57
C55 1 nF MuRata GCM188R71E102JA37
C65, C66, C76, C83, C85,
C86, C99, C154, C155,
C156, C158, C159, C160
2.2 µF MuRata GRM188R61C225KAAD
C109, C123 4.7 nF Kemet C0603C472M4GACAUTO
C111, C112 68 pF Kemet C0603C680K4GAC
C115, C118 10 nF MuRata GCM188R91H103KA37D
C124, C130, C135, C137 1 µF MuRata GCM155C71A105KE38D
C141, C144 10 µF Taiyo Yuden TMK212BBJ106KGHT
C148 470 pF MuRata GCM155R72A471MA37
CAM_GPIO, INT_PE
CON_CAN_FD, CON_I2C 234450 ERNI 234450
CON_DEBUG FTSH-105-01-L-DV-K Samtec FTSH-105-01-L-DV-K
CON_ETH 7499010211A Wurth Elektronik 7499010211A

LVDS_N, LVDS_P Solder Jumper 2 Pins Infineon Technologies Solder Jumper 2 Pins
MP1, MP2, MP3, MP4 970250321 Wurth Elektronik 970250321
MP5, MP6, MP7, MP8 MP006555 Multicomp MP006555
P1
Q1, Q2 IAUC100N04S6L025 Infineon Technologies IAUC100N04S6L025
Q3, Q4, Q5 BSS306N Infineon Technologies BSS306N
Q6 IPB180P04P4-03 Infineon Technologies IPB180P04P4-03
Q8 BC846ALT1G ON Semiconductor BC846ALT1G
Q9 BSS138N Infineon Technologies BSS138N
R1, R7, R16, R17, R22,
R72, R157, R158, R159
0 Ω Yageo AC0603JR-070RL
R2, R3, R4, R8, R9, R15,
R18
510 Ω Panasonic ERJ2RKF5100X
R5, R20 4.7 kΩ Vishay CRCW06034K70FK
R6 4.02 kΩ Vishay CRCW06034K02FK
R10 2.2 Ω Vishay CRCW20102R20FK
R11, R69 25.5 kΩ Vishay CRCW060325K5FK
R12, R23 1.69 kΩ Vishay CRCW06031K69FK
R13, R24 120 Ω Vishay CRCW0603120RFK
R14 2 mΩ Vishay WSKW06122L000FEA
R19 1 kΩ ROHM Semiconductors ESR03EZPF1001
R21, R70 3.9 kΩ Vishay CRCW06033K90FK
R25 82 mΩ Panasonic ERJ-3BWFR082V
R26, R34 22 kΩ Vishay CRCW040222K0FK
R27, R80 590 Ω Vishay CRCW0402590RFK
User guide 36 Revision 1.00
  2025-01-14
TLD804KTRAVCB_EVAL
User guide
3 System design
Designator Value Manufacturer Manufacturer order number
R28 12 kΩ Vishay CRCW040212K0FK
R29, R30, R31, R56, R66,
R82, R83, R87, R107,
R127, R129, R130, R132,
R135, R136, R139, R169,
R170, R171, R172, R173,
R174
10 kΩ Vishay CRCW040210K0FK
R32, R63 100 kΩ Vishay CRCW0402100KFK
R33, R36, R64, R140,
R141, R142, R143, R144,
R145, R146, R147, R148,
R149, R150, R151, R152,
R153, R176
1 kΩ Vishay CRCW04021K00FK
R35, R38, R39, R40, R41,
R42, R43, R44, R45, R46,
R47, R48, R49, R50, R51,
R52, R53, R54, R55, R57,
R58, R160, R161, R162,
R163, R164, R165, R166,
R167, R168
0 Ω Vishay CRCW04020000Z0
R37, R68, R154 100 Ω Vishay CRCW0402100RFK
R59, R60, R61, R62, R86,
R102, R103, R175, R177,
R179
2.2 kΩ Vishay CRCW04022K20FK
R65 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
R67, R156 10 kΩ Vishay CRCW060310K0FKEA
R71 0 Ω Yageo AC0603JR-070RL
R73, R74, R75, R76, R77,
R78, R93, R105, R108,
R109, R110, R111, R112,
R113, R114, R115, R117,
R118, R119, R120, R121,
R122, R124, R125, R126,
R128, R131, R155
33 Ω Vishay CRCW060333R0FKEA
R79, R81, R88, R90, R91,
R116
330 Ω Vishay CRCW0402330RFK
R84, R85, R89 22 Ω Vishay CRCW040222R0FK
R92, R94, R104, R106 60.40 Ω Vishay CRCW060360R4FK
R95 6.49 kΩ Vishay CRCW04026K49FK
R96, R98, R99, R101, R137 33 Ω Vishay CRCW040233R0FK
R97 470 Ω Vishay CRCW0402470RFK
R100 680 Ω Vishay CRCW0402680RFK
User guide 37 Revision 1.00
  2025-01-14
TLD804KTRAVCB_EVAL
User guide